

ALISHA TILL Main (503) 595-3922 alisha@mrg-law.com

February 8, 2023

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Filing Center P.O. Box 1088 201 High Street S.E., Suite 100 Salem, OR 97308-1088

Re: Docket No. PCN 5 – In the Matter of Idaho Power Company's Petition for Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity.

Attention Filing Center:

Attached for filing in the above-referenced docket are Idaho Power Company's Signatory Pages to General Protective Order No. 22-309.

Please contact this office with any questions.

Thank you,

Alistra Till

Alisha Till Paralegal

Attachments

CONSENT TO BE BOUNDPCN 5

I. Consent to be Bound:

This general protective proceedings.	e order governs the use of Protected Inf	ormation in these
Idaho Power Comp	eany (Party) agrees to be bou	and by the terms of the
general protective orde	er and certifies that it has an interest in	these proceedings that is not
adequately represented	d by other parties to the proceedings.	
Signature:	hisa Rachner	
Printed Name:	Lisa Rackner	
Date:	February 8, 2023	
II. Persons Quali Idaho Power Compa under paragraph 12.	fied under Paragraph 12: any (Party) identifies the fo	llowing person(s) qualified
P	PRINTED NAME	DATE
Lynne Dzubow	-	2/8/2023
Skylar Sumner		2/8/2023

PRINTED NAME	DATE
Lynne Dzubow	2/8/2023
Skylar Sumner	2/8/2023
Issac Kort-Meade	2/8/2023

QUALIFICATION OF OTHER PERSONSPCN 5

III. Persons Seeking Qualification under Paragraph 13:

I have read the general protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and provide the following information.

Signature:	Cled In allen	Date: February 8, 2023
Printed Name:	Jeffrey M. Ellenbogen	
Physical Address:		
	Baltimore, MD	
Email Address:	jeffrey.ellenbogen@gmail.com	
Employer:	Ellenbogen Scientific, LLC	
Associated Party:	Idaho Power Company	
Job Title:	President	
If not employee of party, description of	-Physician	
practice and clients:	-Scientist	
	-Board-certified Neurologist -Board-certified Sleep-Medicine Specialist -Subject matter expert on noise and human health	

DOCKET PCN 5 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on February 8, 2023 Idaho Power Company's Signatory Pages to General Protective Order No. 22-309 was served by USPS First Class Mail and Copy Center to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) as indicated below:

By: USPS First Class Mail and Copy Center:

John C. Williams PO Box 1384 La Grande, OR 97850

Copies Plus 1904 Adams Ave, La Grande, OR 97850 (541) 663-0725 copiespluslg@yahoo.com

DATED: February 8, 2023

/s/ Alisha Till

Alisha Till Paralegal